```
SUPREME
          COURT OF INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5230/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2014 in SA No.15/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH TYAGI & ORS (With prayer for interim relief) Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.

Om Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv. Mr.

Neelam Singh, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadman Ali, Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Rameshwar

UPON hearing counsel to
ORD

As requested, Counter Affidavia

be filed within 10 days from today. As requested, Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit

List along with SLP (C) D. 11968 of 2014 on 21.04.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar