ITEM NO.48+55

COURT NO.11

OUT TODAY SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.48:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5230/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2014 in SA No.15/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH TYAGI & ORS

(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

ITEM NO.55:

SLP(C)Nos.10475-10476/2014

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv. Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramani,Sr.Adv.
Ms. V. Vijayalakshmi,Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

UOI & Min. of

Health

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

1

sc5230/2014

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters on 6th May, 2014.

We hope that the High Court of Uttarakhand shall make an effort to dispose of Special Appeal No.70 of 2014, at an early date. Intimation of this order shall be sent to the High

Court immediately.

Counter affidavit may be filed within 10 days from today.

> (Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar