ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5230/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014 in SA No. 15/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH TYAGI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for direction/modification)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10475-10476/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General

Tanweer Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mrs. Vijayalakshmi, Adv. Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv. Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

 ${\tt Ms.}$ V. Mohana, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2014.08.14

16:24:44 IST

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Reason:

For Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14510 of 2014 (which is listed today as Item No. 10).

List on 22.08.2014.

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within one week from today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar