SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5230/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014 in SA No. 15/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH TYAGI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for direction/modification)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10475-10476/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14510/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing official english translation and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. S. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 19.09.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar